Contractual Receivables 681 - 1,343 2,024 -

Other Financial Assets - - 1,855 1,855 -

Total 5,125 - 3,879 9,004 -

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings - TCV 3,880 49,420 - 53,300 4.13%

Contractual Payables - - 3,284 3,284 -

Total 3,880 49,420 3,284 56,584 -

Net Financial (Liabilities) Assets 1,245 (49,420) 595 (47,580) -

2016

Variable
Interest Rate

$'000

Fixed Interest
Rate

$'000

Non-interest
Bearing
$'000

Total Carrying
Amount

$'000

Weighted
Average

Interest Rate %

Financial Assets

Cash at Bank 4,497 - - 4,497 0.40%

Contractual Receivables 983 - 2,122 3,105 -

Other Financial Assets - - 2,285 2,285 -

Total 4,497 - 5,390 9,887 -

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings - TCV 1,899 54,400 - 56,299 3.40%

Contractual Payables - - 4,550 4,550 -

Total 1,899 54,400 4,550 60,849 -

Net Financial (Liabilities) Assets 2,598 (54,400) 840 (50,962) -

NOTE 7. RISKS, CONTINGENCIES AND VALUATION JUDGEMENTS (CONTINUED)

55

South Gippsland Water

Financial Report for the year ended 30 June 2017

Interest rate sensitivity

2017

Carrying
Amount
$ 000

Net Result
(-100)

basis points
$ 000

Equity (-100)
basis points

$ 000

Net Result
(+100)

basis points
$ 000

Equity (+100)
basis points

$ 000

Cash and Cash Equivalents 5,125 (36) (36) 36 36

Interest Bearing Liabilities -Variable 3,880 27 27 (27) (27)

Total 9,005 (9) (9) 9 9

2016

Carrying
Amount
$ 000

Net Result
(-100)

basis points
$ 000

Equity (-100)
basis points

$ 000

Net Result
(+100)

basis points
$ 000

Equity (+100)
basis points

$ 000

Cash and Cash Equivalents 4,497 (31) (31) 31 31

Interest Bearing Liabilities -Variable 1,899 13 13 (13) (13)

Total 6,396 (18) (18) 18 18

7.2 Contingent assets and contingent liabilities

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the Balance Sheet but are disclosed and, if
quantifiable are measured at nominal value. The Corporation was not aware of any contingent assets or contingent
liabilities at the time of finalising the financial report (2016: $Nil).

7.3 Fair value determination

Fair value determination requires judgement and the use of assumptions. This section discloses the most significant
assumptions used in determining fair values. Changes to assumptions could have a material impact on the results and